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SCOTTISH GENEALOGIST INDEX 2006 - 2008

GENERAL INDEX

500 Years of Printing
Additions to the Library

Alphabet M-N

Alphabet O - P

Alphabet Q - S

Alphabet T-Z

An Italian Source for Scots

Andrew Gaudie of Craigmuie (von Gaudy of Prussia)
Andrew Gray

Annual Accounts

Annual General Meeting

Annual Report of Council

Apprentice Master & Essay Master

Auchinleck Chaplains of Drumlethie and of Perth
Auchinleck of Kemnay/Janet Hepburn
Auchinleck, James of Twedy

LV.iii.129

LIILi.46, LII1.ii.89,
LIL.iii.134, LIIl.iv.181,
LIV.i.50, LIV.ii.91,
LIV.iii.147, LIV.iv.196,
LV.i.50, LV.ii.100,
LV.iii.155, LV.iv.205
LIlLi.14

LIILii.61

LILiii.117

LIV.i.3

LV.iv.198

LILii.51

LIl.iv.138

LIIL.i.42, LIV.i.49, LV.i.48
LV.i.48

LHLiv.175, LIV.iv.190,
LV.iv.196,

LII1.iii.96

LIV.ii.87

LIV.ii.86

LIV.ii.89

Auchinleck, John - Warden of the Greyfriars of Haddington LIV.ii.89

Auchinleck, Patrick

Auchinleck, Sir John - Priest at Holy Trinity, St Andrews
Auchinlecks of: Balmanno

Auchinlecks of: Dundee

Auchinlecks of: Fife

Auchinlecks of: Glenbervie

Balfours, The

Battle of Knoxville, Tennessee - 1863
Battle of Munfordville, Kentucky

Bishop of Dunkeld

Black, Isabella and Manuel Gonsalves
Bonthron, Alexander, in Sweden
Bookbinders

British Maritime History - website

British Soldiers in War Graves abroad
Burial Grounds and Records in Scotland
Caddell & Co. - Merchants in Edinburgh
Calabar Mission, West Africa

Capital Collections website

Carsphairn Village

Chepman, Walter - St Giles Edinburgh
Chirnside

Church - unknown, query about

Clan Chattan

Clockmakers and Watchmakers of Scotland 1453-1900
Clubs and Societies

Commissary Court Records

Commissary Courts

Commonwealth War Graves Commission

LIV.ii.89
LIV.ii.88
LILi.3
LILi.3
LILi.3
LILi.3
LILiii.131
LIV.ii.126
LIV.iv.169
LV.iii.144, LV.iv.190
LIV.iv.180
LIV.iii.110
LIV.iii.138
LIV.iv.179
LV.iii.151
LV.iv.184
LIV.iii.130
LV.i.15
LV.ii.75
LIV.iii.118
LV.ii.55
LIV.ii.68, LV.iv.203
LI.i.38
LV.iv.192
LII.iii.96
LI.iv.157
LI.iv.159
LIV.ii.63
LV.iv.170
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Cormac Mac Airbertach

Court of Session

Court of the Lord Lyon

Craig Family Tree (part of)

Craig, Alexander

Cramond Island

Crosshouse Co-operative Society

Danielston - or Denniston - of that Ik

Dates for your Diary

LV.ii.81, LV.iii.143,
LV.iv.188

LIlliv.160

LIV.ii.81

LIV.i.40

LIV.i.29

LV.iii.137

LIV.iv.186

LIV.ii.134

LIILi.46, LII1.ii.88,
LI.iii.233, LIll.iv.184,
LIV.i.51, LIV.ii.85,
LIV.iii.139, LIV.iv.199,
LV.i.52, LV.ii.104,
LV.iii.156, LV.iv.207

Dean Cemetery, Edinburgh - Tribute to Dr Elsie Maud Inglis LIV.iii.122

Deas, Rev Ebenezer

Dick, John and brothers - WWiI
Diligence

DNA - Learmonth

Douglas of Glenbervie
Douglas, Robert of Strathendry
Douglas, The Hon Mary Sidney

Douglases of Strathendry - a followup

Drumelzeir Parish,Peebles
Drummers and Bellmen of Elgin
Duncan Family Tree (part of)
Duncan, Rev Henry

Dunlop, Dr William - his Will

Early Exchequer Records/Fishing Bounties

Eighteenth Century Taxes
Episcopal Church, Perth
Estate Papers/Land Grants
Euphemia, Countess of Ross

Fisher, Andrew, Australian High Commissioner

Fordell Colliery
Genealogist's Psalm

LV.i.13
LV.iv.170
LIlLiv.161
LIV.iv.173
LILi.3
LIV.i.18
LIV.i.18
LIV.ii.94
LV.ii.102
LV.iii.121
LIV.i.40
LIV.i.29
LIV.iii.107
LIlLiv.161
LI.iv.163
LIV.i.73
LIL.iv.157
LV.i.33
LIV.iv.186
LV.i.13
LIV.ii.103

Generational averages of Scottish, English & French Royal Lines LIIl.ii.54

Georgenburg Castle

Gibb, Thomas

Gilbert Kirkwood

Gowans, Hugh Sidley
Granting of Arms

Gray - Baronets

Great Seal/Privy Seal

GROS

GROS News

Heraldry in Genealogy
Heraldry, system of in Scotland
Heriot, George

Heriots of Trabroun

Heritage Hub, Hawick

Herriott DNA Project

HMS Zephyr

Homecoming 2009, Celebrations

LV.iv.161
LV.ii.69
LI1Lii.131
LV.i.21
LIV.ii.82
LIl.iv.138
LIl.iv.162
LIlL.i.41
LIV.ii.80
LV.i.33
LIV.ii.81
LV.ii.61
LV.ii.61
LV.iii.142
LV.ii.67
LIV.iii.150
LV.iv.208
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Identity Theft? LIV.iv.198
Incoming Passenger Lists LV.iv.187
Inglis, Dr Elsie Maud LIV.iii.121
Inland Revenue LIlLiv.163
Innes, Sir Malcolm of Edingight LIV.ii.79
Inspector of the Poor, Kirriemuir LIV.iii.140
Interface between genealogy and local history LILi.3
International Congress of Genealogical & Heraldic Sciences, 2006 LIIl.iii.112
International Genealogical Index LIll.iv.146
Irregular Marriages LIV.ii.64
James Hepburn LILii.75
James von Murray LINLii.51
James Watson, a Carrier LIV.ii.68
John Watson's School Edinburgh LV.ii.68
John Weighton VD, Lt Col: South African Wars LINLii.57
Kirk Landis LIllLiv.166
Knights Templar LINLii.75
Lauder, George LINLii.76
Lauder, George - of Inverleith Mains LII.ii.78
Lauder, John LIIl.ii.81
Lauder, John Currie LI11.ii.82
Lauder, William - of Colstoun Wood House LILii.77
Lauders of The Bass LINLii.74
Learmonth or Lermontov LIV.iv.173
Lindsays of Loughry LV.ii.90
Lochaber College website - Napier Commission Report into crofters and cottars
LIV.ii.90
Loewenwolde and Peter the Great LIV.iv.155
Lord Lyon King of Arms LIV.ii.79, LV.ii.98
Macdonald, Sir John Alexander LIV.ii.55
Magazines, Family History LIlLi.14
Manuscript MS1467 LV.iii.143
Manuscripts LINLi.15
Maps LINLi.15
Mariners/Merchant Navy LINLi.16
Marriage Certificates LINLi.A7
Mary Slessor LV.i.15
McAra, James - deportation to Tasmania LIV.iii.133
McArra, Alexander - death of LIV.iii.129
McArra, James - Trial of LIV.iii.129
McKenzies in Nova Scotia LV.iii.107
McKenzies of Ross-shire LV.iii.107
McMillan, etymology LIN.i.28
McRaes in Nova Scotia LV.iii.109
McTurk, Dr William, his extended family - and his Will LIV.iii.113
McTurks of the Glenkens LIV.ii.117
Medals LINLi.a7
Medical Records LILi.18
Melvilles, The LHLii.131
Memorial to Dr Inglis, The LIV.ii.124
Mercat Cross - unknown, query about LI11.ii.60
Mezzotints LILi.19
Military Records LIILi.20
Militia LIILi.20
Militia Records LIllLiv.156
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Miniatures
Minutes

Mobile Military Hospitals in France and Serbia WWiI

Money
Monumental Inscriptions

Morgan, Thomas, Watchmaker - Life and Work

Mormon Record Indexes
Mormon Record Indexes - Ancestral File
Mormon Record Indexes - Census Records

Mormon Record Indexes - Pedigree Resource File

LILi.21
LILi.21
LIV.iii.122
LI.i.22

LILi.23, LV.iv.187
LI.iii.94
LIV.i.45
LIV.i.45
LIV.i.46
LIV.i.45

Mormon Record Indexes - US Social Security Death Index LIV.i.46

Mormon Record Indexes - Vital Records Indexes

Mormons in Angus

Mortcloth

Mortimer, David - American Civil War
Mourning Items

Murray, James

Muster Rolls

Myllar, Andrew - printer

National Archives of Scotland
Naturalization Papers

Naval Records

Newhaven Fisherman's Society 1826
Newsletters (family)

Newspaper clippings

Newspapers

Nobility

Norham Castle - photo

North British Railway, Edinburgh to Berwick
Notebooks

OAPs - Scottish Censuses
Obituaries

Occupations - see Professions

Old Parish Registers

Old Scottish Clockmakers 1453-1850
Oral history

Orphans

Ovens, Charles - church builder
Paisley Shawl & Baby Linen Manufacturers
Pam Graham

Passenger Lists

Passenger Lists to Canada
Passports

Patents

Paterson, Robert - Marriage

Peebles

Pension entitlement - proof of age
Pensions

Photographs

Pictures of Edinburgh

Pigot's Directory

Pilrig House

Policemen

Politicians

Poll Tax

LIV.i.46

LV.i.21

LIILi.23

LIV.iii.125

LILi.23

LIV.i.26

LIILi.24, LI.iv.163
LV.ii.55

LIIL.i.24
LIILi.24
LILi.25
LV.iii.133
LILi.25
LILi.25
LIILi.26
LIIL.i.26
LII.i.45
LIV.ii.71
LIL.i.27
LIV.iv.176
LIlLii.61
LILii.61
LILii.61
LI1.iii.94
LILii.62
LILii.63
LV.i.17
LIV.iv.170
LIV.iii.146
LV.ii.76
LIV.iii.139
LI.ii.63
LI1.ii.63
LIV.ii.64
LV.i.28
LIV.iv.176
LIILii.64
LIILii.65
LV.ii.75
LIV.ii.68
L1231
LII1.ii.68
LII1.ii.68
LILii.70
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Poor Relief LIILii.70
Portraits LINLii.70
Postcards LILii.71
Pre-1855 Church Records/Roman Catholic Photocopies LlllLiv.162
Pre-1855 Wills LIliv.159
Preston, Ann LIV.iv.169
Prime Minister, Canada LIV.ii.55
Prints LILii.71
Prisoners LINLii.72
Privy Council LILii.73
Privy Council Cases/High Court of Justiciary LIllLiv.164
Professional Directories LILii.73
Professions and Occupations LINLii.73
Quakers LILii.117
Quarries LIlLii.117
Quotes LIIL.ii.118
Railway LIILii.119
Ration Books LIILii.119
Ravenscroft Cousins, The LIV.i.41
Register Corrected Entries LIILii.120
Register Neglected Entries LIILii.120
Register of Deeds LIlLiv.157
Register of Member's Interests LIILii.120
Register of Sasines/Notary Public Records LIlliv.158
Religion LI.ii.220
Rent Books LI.ii.2120
Report LIILii.120
Retours LIlLiv.159
Return of the 1841 and 1851 Scottish Censuses to Scotland LIV.iv.177
Rising to eminence - cluster theory. LV.i.3
Rising to eminence Dynastic clusters - Alexander Munro, son and grandson
LV.i.5
Rising to eminence Genetic clusters - the Gregory family LV.i.7
Rising to eminence Russian cluster - James Mounsey LV.i.3
Rising to eminence Russian cluster - John Rogerson LV.i.3
Rising to eminence Russian cluster - Matthew Halliday  LV.i.3
Robert Il and the Danielston line. LIV.ii.134
Robert Louis Stevenson - an ancestry LILiii.131
Rolls of Honour & War Service LILii.121
Roman Catholic Archives LILii.121
Royal Air Force LILiii.121
Royal Navy LILiii.121
Runciman, Janet - Marriage LIV.ii.64
SAFHS LILii.122
SAFHS News LIV.ii.72
Sailors LILii.122
Samplers LIILii.122
Samson, Thomas LV.ii.96
Sasines LINLiii. 122
Scholars LIILiii.123
School Records LIILii.123

Schoolmasters

LV.ii.103, LV.ii.68,
LV.iii.116, LV.iii.125,
LV.iii.142, LV.iii.150,
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Scotland's People Vouchers
Scotland's People Website
Scotslot

Scottish born Prime Ministers of the UK and abroad

Scottish Burgh Records
Scottish Centre for Diaspora Studies

Scottish Episcopal Church - Disestablishment of

Scottish Printers - 1508
Scottish Veterans Association
Scottish Women's Hospitals

Scottish Women's Suffrage Federation

Scrapbooks

Second Associate Church, Potterrow, Edinburgh

Sequestration

Service of Heirs

Service Records

Seventeenth Century Taxes

SGS - Scottish Genealogy Society
Share/Stock Certificates

Sheriff Court Records

Ships

Shops and Shop Tax

SHS

Silhouettes

Silver

Simpson Family in East Prussia
Simpson Stud Farm, Georgenburg
Sir Harry Lauder and his Ancestry
Smith, Col. Robert Alexander
Smuggling

Society of Friends

Solicitors

Sources for Family Historians
SRS

SS New Guinea - Fisher brothers emigration to Australia
St Andrews District Criminal Register

St Clair, Arthur - a US President.
Stent Rolls

Strathendry House and Estate
Students

Surgeons

Surnames

Surveyors

Syllodioch, Dumfries and Galloway
Tacks

Tailzies

Tartan

Taxes

Teachers

Teinds

Telegrams

Temple-lands in Morham
Testaments

LV.iii.154, LV.iv.169,
LV.iv.201

LIV.iv.166
LI.i.40, LV.i.39
LV.i.101
LIV.ii.60
LILii.124
LV.i.12
LIV.ii.75
LV.ii.55
LIV.iii.123
LIV.iii.121
LIV.iii.121
LIILiii.124
LV.i.44
LI1.iii.125
LI1.iii.125
LIILii.126
LIlLiv.161
LILiii.124
LIILii.126
LIlliv.164
LII1.iii.126
LIILii.126
LILiii.124
LILiii.127
LII1.iii.128
LV.iv.159
LV.iv.163
LILii.74
LIV.iv.169
LI.ii.128
LII1.iii.128
LI.iii.128
LI.iv.156
LILiii.124
LIV.iv.187
LIV.ii.144
LV.iii.117
LII1.iii.128
LIV.i.18
LII.iii.128
LI1.iii.129
LI1.iii.130
LII.iii.230
LIV.i.25
LIV.i.3
LIV.i.4
LIV.i.4
LIV.i.4
LIV.i.5
LIV.i.6
LIV.i.6
LILii.75
LIV.i.6
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Testimonials
The 13 Genealogy Commandments
The Fogos of Row - Letters to the Editor

The Fogos of Row, Dunbartonshire - heirs of succession
The Foulis/Auchinleck network 15th & 16th Centuries

The Heritage Hub, Hawick

The Last Day (of WWI) - Scottish Servicemen Deaths

The One O'Clock Gun Association

LIV.i.6
LIV.iii.152
LIV.ii.93
LIV.i.14
LII.i.20
LIV.iii.120
LV.iv.181
LIV.ii.124

The Scottish War Memorials Project/The Scottish War Graves Project

The Stones of Dirleton Kirkyard
Tickets

Tombstones

Tradesmen

Tunnel Under the Forth - 1806
Ulster Plantation

Unauthorised Arms, display of
Uniforms

United Free Church

United Presbyterian Church
University Records

Urghuarts in the Loewenwolde Family Tree
Vaccination Records

Valuation Rolls

Video Tapes

Von Gaudy and Katharina von Murray
von Simpson, William - author
Voters

Wadset

War Records

Watchmakers

Weddings

Weights and Measures
Whytes, The

Wick, North Highland Archive
Widow Lindsay

Wills

Window Tax

Witches

Work Records

Writers and Writers to the Signet
Xeroxes

X-Ray Records

Yearbooks

Zetland

ARTICLES

A Border frolic and its consequences
A Curious Will

A Family Historian's Alphabet
LILii.117, LIV.i.2

A PM from Scotland, you say!

A Sad Tale - Jean Lindsay (nee Watt)

LIV.iii.142
LIV.i.7
LIV.i.7
LIV.i.7
LV.iii.135
LIV.i.7
LIV.ii.81
LIV.i.7
LIV.i.8
LIV.i.8
LIV.i.8
LIV.iv.155
LIV.i.9
LIV.i.9
LIV.i.10
LIliv.178
LV.iv.167
LIV.i.10
LIV.i.10
LIV.i.10
LIV.i.10
LIV.i.10
LIV.i.11
LI1.ii.131
LIV.ii.84
LIV.iii.140
LIV.i.12
LIV.i.12
LIV.i.12
LIll.iv.164
LIV.i.12
LIV.i.13
LIV.i.13
LIV.i.13
LIV.i.13

LIV.ii.63
LIV.iii.107

LV.iv.177

LIILi.14, LI1.ii.61,

LIV.ii.60
LIV.iii.140

A Scottish Branch of Urquharts in the Loewenwolde Family Tree LIV.iv.153

A Tunnel under the Forth - 1806

LV.iii.134
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An Italian source for Scots LV.iv.198

Andrew Fisher, 1862-1928 LIV.iv.186

British Maritime History - guides to surviving records LIV.iv.179

Charge of the Temporalitie of Kirk Landis LIllLiv.166

Colonel Robert Alexander Smith 1836-1862 LIV.iv.169

Cramond Island Revisited - Eventually LV.iii.137

Dalgety's Review - Western Australia LIV.ii.102

Did They Know Who They Were? LIV.i.14

Dr Elsie Maud Inglis LIV.iii.121

Dr William McTurk - Lawyer's nightmare, genealogist's dream LIV.ii.113

Dynasties and Cluster LV.i.3

Edinburgh's Capital Collections Website LV.ii.75

Embroidered Table Runner LV.ii.77

Finding of Sir John Alexander MacDonald's true birthplace - a genealogist's

challenge LIV.ii.55

Fratricide at Cramond LIV.iii.129

From Miner to Missionary: The Story of the Rev. Ebenezer Deas LV.i.13

Genealogical Facts and Scottish History LILi.3, LIV.ii.86

Genealogical Website Unearths Miser Scrooge's Scottish Connections  LIIL.i.40

Generational Averages in the Middle Ages LIILii.54

George Heriot, Founder of Heriot's School, and the Heriots of Trabroun LV.ii.61

GROS News LIV.ii.80

Happy for the Child - the Family of Robert Louis StevensonLIlL.iii.131

HMS ZEPHYR LIV.iii.150

Hugh Sidley Gowans: a Mormon Pioneer from Angus LV.i.21

James Watson, Berwickshire Carrier LIV.ii.68

John Dick and his brother: Leith Soldiers in WWI LV.iv.171

Just a Laddie frae Glamis LIV.iii.125

Learmonth or Lermontov LIV.iv.173

Lt. Colonel John Weighton, V.D. (1853-1919) LINLii.57

McKenzies of Ross-shire in early Plaister Mines, Cape Breton Nova Scotia
LV.iii.107

Mormon Record Indexes LIV.i.45

"Nephew of the Duke": the Danielstons of that Ik, and a hitherto unknown daughter

of Robert II, King of Scots LIV.ii.134

Origins of the Lindsays of Loughry LV.ii.90

Passenger Lists LV.ii.76

Peebles prepares for war LV.i.28

Perth Episcopal Church List 28 April 1742 LIV.i.73

Profile: Sir Malcolm Innes of Edingight, KCVO WS LIV.i.79

Scotland's People LIV.iv.166, LV.i.39

Scottish Bookbinders LIV.iii.138

Scottish Censuses and the OAPs LIV.iv.176

Scottish Centre for Diaspora Studies LV.i.12

Second Associate (antiburgher) Church, Potterrow UP, Edinburgh LV.i.44

Some Corner of a Foreign Field LV.iii.151

St Andrew's Kirkyard - Calcutta LV.iv.203

Syllodioch and the Craif Family LIV.i.25

Tam Samson'd Elegy LV.ii.98

The 13 Genealogy Commandments LIV.iii.152

The Ancestry of Euphemia, Countess of Ross: Heraldry as Genealogical Evidence
LV.i.33

The Ancestry of Sir Harry Lauder (1870-1950) LIlLii.74

The Bonthron Family in Sweden LIV.iii.110

The First Scottish Printers - 1508 LV.ii.55
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THE GENEALOGIST'S PSALM LIV.ii.103

The GRAY Baronets - Mistaken Ancestry LIll.iv.138

The Heritage Hub, Hawick. Major new cultural resource for the Scottish Borders
LIV.iii.120

The Last Day LV.iv.181

The Life of The Hon Mary Sidney Douglas (1797-1882) of Strathendry House

LIV.i.18
The mysterious Mr Black, Blacksmith, Kirkwall LIV.iv.180
The Name Macmillan LIl1.i.28
The North Highland Archive: Wick LIV.ii.84
The Role of the Court Lyon in the 21st Century LIV.ii.81
The Scottish family of Simpson in East Prussia LV.iv.159
The Scottish War Memorials Project and The Scottish War Graves Project

LV.iv.177
The Top Twenty Pre -1855 Sources for family history LIIlLiv.156
The Town Drummers of Bellman of Elgin LV.ii.121
Thomas "Tam" Samson 1722 - 1795 LV.ii.96

Thomas Gibb, an early 18th century Paedophile and Adulterer LV.ii.69
Thomas Morgan (1754-1813), A Scottish Watchmaker with a Welsh nameLlIl.iii.94
Von Gaudy and Katharina von Murray LIlLiv.178

von Gaudy of Prussia

LIILii.51

Waking the Dead - burial grounds and burial records in Scotland LV.iv.184

What is the 1GI?
Where we live!

Who was Cormac mac Airbertach?

Wooden Box

CONTRIBUTORS
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LIV.i.18

LIV.iv.155

LIV.i.45

LV.i.3

LV.ii.55, LV.ii.99, LV.iii.127

LV.iv.200

LIV.ii.79, LIV.iii.152, LV.iii.151

LV.i.47

LIV.ii.72, LIV.ii.80, LIV.iv.166, LIV.iv.192, LV.i.39,
LV.iv.196

LIV.iii.129

LIV.iv.169

LILii.57

LIV.iii.134, LV.i.

LIV.iii.125, LV.i.13

LV.i.45

LI1.i.38

LIV.i.25

LIN1.iii.109

LIV.iii.139, LIV.iv.179

LI.i.47, LILii.89, LILiii.134, LI.iv.181, LIV.i.50,
LIV.ii.91, LIV.iii.147, LIV.iv.196, LV.i.50, LV.ii.100,
LV.iii.155, LV.iv.205

LILiv.179

LIV.ii.

LIV.ii.103

LI.i.24, LILii.60, LILi.61, LILii.112, LILii.117,
LIV.i.3, LIV.ii.104, LIV.iii.138, LV.ii.80, LV.iii.134
LV.iv.159

LIl.iv.156

27th International Congress of Genealogical & Heraldic Sciences, Heralds

LIliii.bc

10



SCOTTISH GENEALOGIST INDEX 2006 - 2008

27th International Congress of Genealogical and Heraldic Sciences advert, cover

LIILi.bc

78 Princes Street, Edinburgh - vignette from County Directory of Scotland (1882-

1885) LIILiii.127

A Tack between John Wauchope of Edmondstone and Alexander Laing LIV.i.3
Allan, William, Patent 1869 - Improvements to Marine Steam Engines LIILii.64

Alloa War Memorial LV.iv.177
Argyle, Duke of - Arms LIV.ii.81
Barclay family - Arms of LV.i.34
Bell, Mr Benjamin, 1791 LI1.iii.129
Brunswick Lane, Glasgow (present day) LIV.ii.57
Buchanan, George - Greyfriar's Kirkyard LV.ii.65
Burns, Robert - statue in Bernard Street, Leith LV.iv.202
Campbell, Donald Draper -Arms of LIV.ii.81
Campbell-Bannerman, Sir Henry LIV.iv.176
Carsphairn LIV.iii.115

Chart of the relationship between Margaret Danielston & Lady Mary, Daughter of

Robert Il

LIV.iii.136

Chart showing relationship between Hugh, Earl of Ross, John de Barclay and a few

of their issue. LV.i.36
Chepman Panel at Edinburgh Central Library LV.ii.59
Chepman, John - chart of Descendants LV.ii.59

Chepman, Walter - Brass Plaque (In Memory of Walter Chepman...) in St Giles

Cathedral LV.ii.56
Chepman, Walter - new plaque in the Cowgate LV.ii.60
Chepman, Walter - signature LV.ii.60
Child's Ration Book -1918 LINLiii.119

Chirnside, Extract from County of Berwickshire by Greenwood, Fowler & Sharp, 1826

LIV.i.71
Chrichton, Colonel Patrick - 1794 LII.i.20
Church unknown - query about LII.i.38
Class of willing scholars by Benjamin Wohlgemuth LIILii.123
Coat of Arms of the Heriot School LV.ii.63
Colour Party & Rev Bill Mackie at Dr Inglis's grave LIV.iii.123
Cormaic - map of the lands of Clann Cormaic LV.iii.147
Craig,Alexander - signature LIV.i.36
Craig's House at Syllodioch (?) 1824 LIV.i.31
Cramond Island - 1890's LV.iii.139
Cramond Island - Farm Cottage Kitchen, 1895 LV.iii.140
Cramond Island - Pony and trap ca 1895 LV.iii.139
Crimean War Memorial at Balmaclellan LV.iv.179
Custer, George Armstrong LIV.iii.127
de Leny family tree (circa 16th century) - part of LV.ii.82
Deas Family Portrait LV.i.13

Deas, Ebenezer and Isabella Johnstone with house children at Ikorana  LV.i.18

Deas, Ebenezer and Isabella Johnstone LV.i.16
Deas, Mr - portrait of LV.i.13
Dick, Albert - photograph of LV.iv.175
Dick, George - Leith Observer article LV.iv.174
Dick, James - Leith Observer article LV.iv.174
Dick, John - Gravestone LV.iv.171
Dick, John, Obituary Leith Observer LV.iv.171
Disraeli, Gladstone LIIl.ii.69

Douglas, Mary Sidney - marble shield on the vault , Leslie, Fife LIV.ii.94
Douglas, Robert of Strathhendry - descendant chart of LIV.ii.96
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Drawing - Town-wall of Peebles from "A History of Peeblesshire" by William
Chambers, 1864

LV.i.28
Dunkeld Cathedral LV.iii.145
Dunlop, Dr William - self portrait of LIV.iii.108,
LIV.iii.bc
Edwardian room interior LIIL.ii.65
Elgin in the 18th century - engraving LV.iii.122
Elgin Town Drum LV.iii.123
Embroidered table runner by Evelyn Thompson LV.ii.77
Engraving entitled "Cronstadt - Outside the Man-of-wars Mole" by RT Landells (1856)
LV.ii.78/9

Extract from Pigot's Directory 1837: Carriers from Dunbar to Edinburgh ~ LIV.ii.68
Extract from Pigot's Directory 1837: Carriers from Edinburgh to Bathgate LIV.ii.70
Extract from Pigot's Directory 1837: Carriers from Edinburgh to Chirnside LIV.ii.69

Fisher, Andrew - Family portrait of LIV.iv.189
Fisher, Andrew LIV.iv.186
Forth Tunnel - Map of proposed route, 1806 LV.iii.135
Fraser Tartan LIV.i.4
Georgenberg Castle LV.iv.162
Georgenberg Church, drawing by S. Gromov LV.iv.162
Gibb, Thomas - Baptism entry in OPR (1723) for Margaret, illegitimate daughter of
Thomas Gibb and Christian Watt LV.ii.74

Gibb, Thomas - Marriage to Barbara Gordon - entry in OPR (1713) LV.ii.70
Gibb, Thomas & Barbara Gordon
baptism record of daughter, Janet, - entry in OPR (1719) LV.ii.72
baptism record of first child, Margaret - entry in OPR (1714) LV.ii.70

baptism record of son, Robert - entry in OPR (1716) LV.i.71
Glasgow and the Cathedral from the Fir Hill - from Joseph Swan's "Select views of
Glasgow and its environment. 1828" LV.iv.185
Gowans, Hugh in a Tooele City Council group portrait LV.i.21
Gregorie, Rev John of Drumoak descendant chart LV.i.10
Headstones on Glasgow's Southern Necropolis LV.iv.186
Heriot Tomb in Greyfriars' Kirkyard LV.ii.64
Heriot, George - portrait of at George Heriot's School LV.ii.61, LV.ii.bc
Hickok, Wild Bill LIV.iii.127
HMS Serapis -1875 LILi.25
Hope, William Johnstone - Mezzotint LINLi.19
Inglis, Dr Elsie Maud LIV.ii.121
International Congress of Genealogical & Heraldic Sciences, St Andrews 2006
photos LIN1.iii.113-116
Invitation card to Golden Wedding Anniversary of Hugh and Marion M'Crorie
LIV.i.11
Kinbreachie - Detail from The Blaeu Atlas of Scotland, 1654 LIV.iv.161
Kirkcudbright - engraving by William Daniell LINLii.72
Kirkmabreck Quarry, Creetown LINLii. 117
Lamberton Toll LIV.ii.64
Lauder extended family, part of - Catherine and Ann and sons/daughetrs LIII.ii.83
Lauder, John Currie LIN.ii.87
Lauder, Sir Harry LILii.74
Lermontov, Mikhail Yuryevich LIV.iv.173
Lindsay, Robert of Loughry and Tullahoge - Arms of LV.ii.90
Lindsays - various Arms of cadet branches LV.ii.92
Lindsays of Crawford, of The Byres and of Loughry - development of the Arms of
LV.ii.91
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Lindsays of Crawford, The Byres, Loughry - Crests of the lines of - and the
relationship with the Arms of the Comte of BoulongeLV.ii.93
Lozenges of Coat of Arms of Jane Mathie and of David Fogo Laurie Row LIV.i.bc

MacDonald, Sir John Alexander LIV.ii.bc
MacDonald, Sir John Alexander by William James Topley LIV.ii.55
MacDonald, Sir John in 1867 LIV.ii.61
Macdonald's home, Glasgow LIV.ii.57
Magazine covers LIli.14
Map showing the occupants of the Plaister Mines, Cape Breton Nova Scotia - 1864
LV.iii.107
Maritime related Adverts from The Glasgow Herald LILi.16-17
Marriages from the Announcements section of The Times LIV.i.10
Marshall, James - Engraving of LIV.i.13
McKenzie, Donald, and his wife Margaret - Tombstone LV.iii.113
McKenzie, Murdoch, and his wife Barbara - Tombstone LV.ii.114
Mercat Cross unknown - Query about LIIL.ii.60
Midlothian County Assessment receipt 1913-1914 LIV.i.5
Morgan, Elizabeth - Tombstone (1840) in Hobart LIILiii.106
Morgan, Thomas - Oak long case clock LI11.iii.100
Morgan, Thomas - Verge watch LII1.iii.99
Morgan, Thomas and Elizabeth - Silhouettes (c1788) LIILii.202
Mortimer, David LIV.iii.126
Mortimer, James LIV.iii.128
Mortimer, Samuel and Lillias Glenday LIV.iii.125
Munfordville Stone (and Col Robt. A Smith detail therefrom) LIV.iv.172
Norham Castle LIILi.45
Old Surgeons' Hall, High School Yards LV.i.6
Ovens, Charles and carpenters - construction of the church at Ikorana, 1896
LV.i.17
Page from IGI website LHI.iv.151, LIIl.iv.154
Pattison, John - War grave of LV.iii.151
Peebles Town Plan of 1823 - from John Wood's survey LV.i.30
Perth Ecclesiastical document (part of) ca 1742 LIV.ii.73
Pharnaceutical Remedies from the 1926 Army & Navy Catalogue LIII.i.18
Philips, Rev Henry by J Dimmeck LILii.227
Postcard "Lest you forget" - Broughton Higher Grade Public School, Edinburgh
LILii.71
Preston Pans War Memorial LV.iv.bc
Property & Income Tax Receipt 1903-1904 LIV.i.5
Register House - Drawing by Thomas Shepherd LIlLi.24
Richardson, Catherine - painting LIILii.62
Rochead, John - miniature dated 1806 (with inscription on reverse) LIll.i.21
Samson - Early photo of Samson's home LV.ii.97
Samson - Early photo of Samson's seed Mill, ochiltree LV.ii.97
Samson - Sketch by Thomas Smellie of Samson's home (1898)  LV.ii.96
Samson, Tam of Ayr LV.ii.96
Sasine - part of LIILii.123
Screenshots from Scotland's People website LIV.iv.167
Shiel of Castlemaddie LIV.iii.118
Simpson, William Hubertus LV.iv.167
Sketch of MacMillan claibeg LV.iv.188
Skinners Road Map of Edinburgh (part of ) LILi.15
‘Slaves to Fashion' LI11.ii.66
Slessor, Mary and Charles Ovens LV.i.20

Smith, Col Robert A Smith -Monument, Dean Cemetery, Edinburgh LIV.iv.169
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Smith, Col. RA LIV.iv.170
St Clair, Arthur - portrait of LV.iii.117,
LV.iii.bc
Syllodioch from Ainslie's map 1797 LIV.i.26
Syllodioch from Ordnance Survey map 1850 LIV.i.28
Syllodioch from Roy's map c1754 LIV.i.25
Syllodioch from Thomson's map 1821 LIV.i.27
The Edinburgh Observer 1831 - part of front page LIILi.26
The Episcopal History of Perth, 1689-1894 by George Farquhar - extract LIV.ii.76-
78
The old City Guard House of Edinburgh, 1876 LI11.ii.68
The Old Factory, Engeltofta LIV.iii.110
The Plough from Engeltofta LIV.iii.112
The RAF in India ca 1930 LILiii.121
The Scottish Geniality Society LIV.i.104
Ticket Collector, North British Railways LI.iii.119
Timber-Fronted Houses, Cowgate, Edinburgh, 1868 LIIl.ii.67
University Students photographed by JG Tunny ca 1890 LIILii.129
Unknown group of uniformed men - query about LIV.i.8
Vaccination Certificates LIV.i.9
Victoria Terrace from the west - 1887 - by Thomas Vernon Begbie LV.ii.75
View of Dun Uabairtich LV.ii.87
View of Eilean Righ, Loch Craignish LV.ii.85
Ville sur Ancre Communal Cemetery LV.iv.170
von Gaudy, Baron Ludwig Ernst Otto - 1810 painting LILii.bc
von Loewenwolde Family Trees Karl Gustav Reinhold von Loewenwolde of:
Scottish Branch LIV.iv.156
Scottish Branch Alexander ab Urquart LIV.iv.bc
Scottish Branch Isabella Keith LIV.iv.159
Scottish Branch Margaretha de Abernethie LIV.iv.158
Scottish Branch Thomas Kenmuir LIV.iv.159
von Simpson, George (Wilhelm Alexander) portrait of LV.iv.165
von simpson, George Alexander - Gravestone LV.iv.166
von Simpson, George Wilhelm - portrait of LV.iv.164
von Simpson, Johann Wilhelm - portrait of LV.iv.161
Watercolour of crofters cottage, by James Faed Jr - 1897 LilLiv.bc
Weighton, Lt Colonel John, V.D. (1853-1919) LINLii.57
Wellington Street, Kirkwall LIV.iv.181
William, Earl of Ross - Seal of LV.i.34
Wooden Box by John Richardson (1779) LV.ii.80
REVIEWS

A Borders Schoolmaster: The Written Effects of William Lorrain, 1772-1841 -
Audrey Mitchell LIV.iii.145
A Scottish Family: the Story of Eight Generations - Betty Willsher  LIV.ii.99
A Scottish Graveyard Miscellany: Exploring the Folk Art of Scotland's
Gravestones - Hamish Brown LV.iv.199
A Very Canny Scot, 'Great' Daniel Campbell of Shawfield and Islay, 1670-
1753, his Life and Times - Joanna Hill and Nicholas Bastin LV.i.46
An Alphabet of Sources for the Scottish Family Historian - D Richard Torrance
LV.iii.126
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Annan Old Parish Church: Extracts from Kirk Session Minute Book 1804 -
1854 - Rene Anderson LV.iii.128

Calendar of Annandale Emigration - Rene Anderson LV.iii.128

Comely Bank Cemetery, Edinburgh: Monumental Inscriptions - Craig Ellery

LIV.ii.99
East Lothian Hearth Tax 1691 - Joy Dodd LIlliv.180
Edinburgh Old Town - Susan Varga LIlLiv.179

From Clan to Regiment: Si Hundred Years in The Hebrides, 1400-2000 -
Nicholas MacLean- Bristol LIV.iv.192
Knowing Your Grandfather: Joseph William Wilson 1879-1958 - Malcolm Cant

LIV.ii.200
Mariners of Dundee, their City, their River, their Fraternity - Hamish Robertson

LV.iv.200
Mergers in Messengery - R.A. Macpherson LV.iii.128
North Berwick Burial & Mortcloth Records - Joy Dodd LIV.ii.97

Perth Entrepremeurs: The Sandemans of Springland - Charles D Waterston
LV.ii.99
Physicians & Society: A History of the Royal College of Physicians in
Edinburgh - Morrice McCrae LV.i.46
Probing the Past: Memories from the Pentland Probus Club - Living Memory
Association, Edinburgh LIV.iv.194
Rooted in Scotland: Getting to the heart of your Scottish heritage - Cameron
Taylor LV.iii.127
Seawolves: Pirates & The Scots - Eric J Graham LV.i.47
St Andrews District Criminal Register 1888-1899 Part 2 - Fife FHS LIV.iii.144
The Biographical Dictionary of Scottish Women from the Earliest Times to
2004 - Elizabeth Evans, Sue Innes & Sian Reyolds LIV.iv.192
The Scottish family tree detective: tracing your ancestors in Scotland -
Rosemary Bigwood LIV.ii.97
The sinners of Crimond: the struggle to impose Godly behaviour on a Scottish
Community, 1651-1851 - Alison Hanham LIV.iii.144
The Sojjers are comin’ - Brian J.Orr LV.iv.201
The Stones of Dirleton Kirkyard and Their People - The Gullane and Dirleton

History Society LIV.iii.142

QUERIES

Austin LII.ii.91
Chrichton LII.ii.91
Christianson, Carl LV.iv.202
Cleuch LV.ii.76
Cleugh LV.ii.76
Clewch LV.ii.76
Clewgh LV.ii.76
Cockburn LIHI.ii.91
Dennison LII.ii.91
Farnes LII.ii.91
Karsporsen, Marie LV.iv.202
Kay, Charles LII.ii.91
MacDonald LIV.ii.85
Simpson LV.ii.76
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